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FTSE Italia Index Series – 2023 Review Timetable 
 

13 January 2023 

The 2023 standard reviews of FTSE Italia Index Series will occur in March, June, September and 

December. The timetable with all dates on cut-off, announcement, capping, average price period and 
liquidity period can be found here below.   

 

Review 
Effective 
from 

Announcement* 
Capping 
** 

Cut-off 
FTSE MIB Average 
Price Period 

FTSE MIB Liquidity Period 

March Mon 20 Mar Wed 1 Mar Fri 10 Mar Mon 20 Feb 23.01 - 20.02.2023 22.08.2022 - 20.02.2023 

June Mon 19 Jun Wed 31 May Fri 09 Jun Mon 22 May 24.04 - 22.05.2023 23.11.2022 - 22.05.2023 

September Mon 18 Sep Wed 30 Aug Fri 08 Sep Mon 21 Aug 24.07 - 21.08.2023 22.02.2023 - 21.08.2023 

December Mon 18 Dec Wed 29 Nov Fri 08 Dec Mon 20 Nov 23.10 - 20.11.2023 22.05.2023 - 20.11.2023 

* After the closing of the After Hour sessions (7:30pm GMT) 

** FTSE MIB capping is based on Friday prices but delivered on the subsequent Monday.     

Serie di indici FTSE Italia - Revisioni 2023 

13 gennaio 2023 
 
Le revisioni ordinarie della Serie di Indici FTSE Italia sono previste nei mesi di marzo, giugno, 
settembre e dicembre 2023. La tabella con tutte le date riguardanti cut-off, pubblicazione 

dell’avviso, capping, periodo prezzo medio e periodo per la liquidità sono consultabili qui di seguito. 
 

Revisione 
Effettivo 
da 

Annuncio* Capping ** Cut-off 
Periodo prezzo medio 
FTSE MIB 

Periodo per liquidità FTSE 
MIB 

marzo lun 20 mar mer 1 mar ven 10 mar lun 20 feb 23.01 - 20.02.2023 22.08.2022 - 20.02.2023 

giugno lun 19 giu mer 31 mag ven 09 giu lun 22 mag 24.04 - 22.05.2023 23.11.2022 - 22.05.2023 

settembre lun 18 set mer 30 aug ven 08 set lun 21 ago 24.07 - 21.08.2023 22.02.2023 - 21.08.2023 

dicembre lun 18 dic mer 29 nov ven 08 dic lun 20 nov 23.10 - 20.11.2023 22.05.2023 - 20.11.2023 

* Dopo la chiusura del mercato After Hours (20:30) 
** Il capping del FTSE MIB è basato sui prezzi di chiusura di venerdì ma reso pubblico con avviso il lunedì successivo. 
 
   

 

  

 

   
   

For further information please contact FTSE Russell Client Services at info@ftserussell.com or call: 

Australia +1800 653 680 

Hong Kong  +852 2164 3333 

Japan +81 3 6441 1430 

London  +44 (0) 20 7866 1810 
New York +1866 551 0617 
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